Abortion Laws in Countries Rec

ng Bilateral U.S. Global Health Assistance, FY 2016

Malaria

X x| x| X

24

Maternal &  Nut
Child Health

X
X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X
X
X
X
X X
X
X X
X X
X
X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X
X X
X X
X X
X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X
X X
X
X X
X
X X
X
35 26

ion

Tuberculosis

23

5. Because of fetal impairment
6. For economic or social reasons

Region Country Family Planning  PEPFAR
& Reproductive (HIV)
Health

Abortion Legal in at Least One Case Not Permissible by MCP
Africa Benin X
Africa Botswana X
Africa Burkina Faso
Africa Burundi X X
East Asia/Pacific Cambodia X X
Africa Cameroon X
East Asia/Pacific China X
Latin America/Caribbean Colombia
Africa Djibouti X
Latin America/Caribbean Ecuador
Africa Ethiopia X X
Africa Ghana X X
Africa Guinea X
Latin America/Caribbean Guyana X
South/Central Asia India X X
East Asia/Pacific Indonesia X
Near East Jordan X
Africa Kenya X X
South/Central Asia Kyrgyzstan
Africa Lesotho X
Africa Liberia X X
Africa Mozambique X X
Africa Namibia X
South/Central Asia Nepal X X
Africa Niger
South/Central Asia Pakistan X
Africa Rwanda X X
Africa Sierra Leone X
Africa South Africa X
Africa Swaziland X
South/Central Asia Tajikistan
Africa Togo
Europe/Eurasia Ukraine X
South/Central Asia Uzbekistan
East Asia/Pacific Vietnam X
Africa Zambia X X
Africa Zimbabwe X X
Abortion Not Legal Beyond What is Permissible by MCP
South/Central Asia Afghanistan X X
Africa Angola X X
South/Central Asia Bangladesh X
Latin America/Caribbean Brazil X
East Asia/Pacific Burma X
Africa Dem. Rep. of Congo X X
Africa Cote d'lvoire X
Latin America/Caribbean Dominican Republic X
Africa Egypt X
Latin America/Caribbean Guatemala X
Latin America/Caribbean Haiti X X
East Asia/Pacific Laos
Near East Lebanon
Africa Madagascar X
Africa Malawi X X
Africa Mali X X
Africa Nigeria X X
East Asia/Pacific Papua New Guinea X
East Asia/Pacific Philippines X
Africa Senegal X X
Africa South Sudan X X
Africa Tanzania X X
East Asia/Pacific Timor-Leste X
Africa Uganda X X
Latin America/Caribbean Venezuela
Near East West Bank and Gaza
Near East Yemen X

Number of Countries 64 34 41
NOTES: X indicates country receiving bilateral assistance in FY 2016.
include the same abortion-related provisions as the initial guidance on family planning funding released on March 2,2017.
KEY TO CATEGORIZATION OF LEGAL STATUS OF ABORTION:

1. To save a woman's life 3. To preserve a woman's mental health
2.To preserve a woman's physical health 4. In case of rape or incest

Water
Supply &
Sanitation

X X X X

X X | x| X x >

X x| x| X

30

7.0n request

Neglected Tropical
Diseases/
Other Public Health
Threats

X X X X

>

X x| x| X

33

# of USG
Programs

- 0w wn - N A UV v = N ®

NN O W N o

N NN

0 NN U =N U W =N e AN YW N

© N o o N u

Total Funding

$23,100,000
$41,004,000
$16,744,000
$41,860,000
$35,622,000
$35,675,000

$1,500,000

$1,800,000
$325,722,000
$78,746,000
$20,350,000
$5,408,000
$64,200,000
$51,690,000
$153,500,000
$552,130,000
$4,300,000
$38,688,000
$49,000,000
$408,301,000
$39,813,000
$42,150,000
$5,500,000
$38,700,000
$119,059,000
$500,000
$418,550,000
$48,313,000
$7,750,000

$31,615,000
$4,000,000
$49,442,000
$390,832,000
$128,608,000

$123,900,000
$48,299,000
$109,350,000
$500,000
$32,000,000
$196,125,000
$138,405,000
$15,113,000
$13,962,000
$20,000,000
$139,213,000
$2,750,000
$25,000,000
$59,807,000
$136,412,000
$70,850,000
$540,652,000
$6,200,000
$35,500,000
$65,088,000
$54,300,000
$498,325,000
$2,000,000
$457,176,000
$50,000,000
$5,000,000

$6,120,099,000

Legal Status of
Abortion

1,2,4,5
12,345
12,45
1,2
1,2,3,4,5,6,7
12,4
1,2,3,4,5,6,7
12,345
1,2
1,2
12,45
12,345
12,45
1,2,3,4,5,6,7
123,456
14,5
1,2
1,2
1,2,3,4,5,6,7
14,5
12,345
12,345
12,345
1,2,3,4,5,6,7
12,5
1,2
12,4
12,3
1,2,3,4,5,6,7
12,345
1,2,3,4,5,6,7
12,45
1,2,3,4,5,6,7
1,2,3,4,5,6,7
1,2,3,4,5,6,7
12,56
12,45

dicates country-level funding is not available on ForeignAssistance.gov. MCP means Mexico City Policy. Analysis assumes that the final guidance on the MCP will

SOURCES: Kaiser Family Foundation analysis of data from U.S. Foreign Assistance Dashboard (http://beta.foreignassistance.gov/) and USAID NTD Program website (NeglectedDiseases.gov) and data from United Nations, World Population
Policies Database (http://esa.un.org/poppolicy/about_database.aspx) and the Center for Reproductive Rights, The World’s Abortion Laws Database (http://worldabortionlaws.com/), for 2015.

What is the Scope of the Mexico City Policy?




