		Tah	le 3: Abortio	on Laws in C	ountries Rec	eiving Rilate	ral U.S. Global H	lealth Assista	ance FY 2016			
Region	Country	Family Planning & Reproductive Health	PEPFAR (HIV)	Malaria	Maternal & Child Health	Nutrition	Tuberculosis	Water Supply & Sanitation	Neglected Tropical Diseases/ Other Public Health	# of USG Programs	Total Funding	Legal Status of Abortion
Abortion Legal in at Lea	st One Case Not Pern	issible by MCP							Threats			
Africa	Benin	x		х	х				x	4	\$23,100,000	1,2,4,5
Africa	Botswana		х							1	\$41,004,000	1,2,3,4,5
Africa	Burkina Faso			х		Х			X	3	\$16,744,000	1,2,4,5
Africa	Burundi	х	х	х	х	х				5	\$41,860,000	1,2
East Asia/Pacific	Cambodia	x	х	х	х	х	x	х	X	8	\$35,622,000	1,2,3,4,5,6,7
Africa	Cameroon		Х						X	2	\$35,675,000	1,2,4
East Asia/Pacific	China		Х							1	\$1,500,000	1,2,3,4,5,6,7
Latin America/Caribbean	Colombia								X	1		1,2,3,4,5
Africa	Djibouti		х							1	\$1,800,000	1,2
Latin America/Caribbean	Ecuador								X	1		1,2
Africa	Ethiopia	х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X	8	\$325,722,000	1,2,4,5
Africa	Ghana	х	Х	Х	X	Х		Х	X	7	\$78,746,000	1,2,3,4,5
Africa	Guinea	х		X	X				X	4	\$20,350,000	1,2,4,5
Latin America/Caribbean	Guyana		Х							1	\$5,408,000	1,2,3,4,5,6,7
South/Central Asia	India	х	Х		X		Х	Х		5	\$64,200,000	1,2,3,4,5,6
East Asia/Pacific	Indonesia	<u> </u>	Х		X		X	X	X	5	\$51,690,000	1,4,5
Near East	Jordan	X		.,	X		,,	X	X	4	\$153,500,000	1,2
Africa	Kenya	X	Х	Х	X	Х	X	Х		7	\$552,130,000	1,2
South/Central Asia	Kyrgyzstan		.,				Х			1	\$4,300,000	1,2,3,4,5,6,7
Africa	Lesotho		X		. v					1	\$38,688,000	1,4,5
Africa	Liberia	X	X	X	X		.,	X		5	\$49,000,000	1,2,3,4,5
Africa	Mozambique	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	8	\$408,301,000	1,2,3,4,5
Africa	Namibia		X		v	.,					\$39,813,000	1,2,3,4,5
South/Central Asia	Nepal	X	Х		X	X		X	X	6	\$42,150,000	1,2,3,4,5,6,7
Africa	Niger				v	Х			X	2	\$5,500,000	1,2,5
South/Central Asia	Pakistan	X		X	X			X		6	\$38,700,000	1,2
Africa Africa	Rwanda Sierra Leone	X	X	X	X	Х		Х	X	2	\$119,059,000	1,2,4
Africa	South Africa		X				X		X	2	\$500,000 \$418,550,000	1,2,3
Africa	Swaziland		X				^			1	\$48,313,000	1,2,3,4,5,6,7
South/Central Asia	Tajikistan		^		x	X	X			3	\$7,750,000	1,2,3,4,5,6,7
Africa	Togo				^	^	^		X	1	37,730,000	1,2,4,5
Europe/Eurasia	Ukraine		x				X			2	\$31,615,000	1,2,3,4,5,6,7
South/Central Asia	Uzbekistan		Α				X			1	\$4,000,000	1,2,3,4,5,6,7
East Asia/Pacific	Vietnam		X						X	2	\$49,442,000	1,2,3,4,5,6,7
Africa	Zambia	x	x	X	X	х	X	Х		7	\$390,832,000	1,2,5,6
Africa	Zimbabw e	x	X	x	x	х	x	х		7	\$128,608,000	1,2,4,5
Abortion Not Legal Beyo											7,117,	
South/Central Asia	Afghanistan	x	х		x	х	x	х	x	7	\$123,900,000	1
Africa	Angola	х	Х	х						3	\$48,299,000	1
South/Central Asia	Bangladesh	x			Х	Х	x		X	5	\$109,350,000	1
Latin America/Caribbean	Brazil		Х						X	2	\$500,000	1,4
East Asia/Pacific	Burma		х	х	х		Х			4	\$32,000,000	1
Africa	Dem. Rep. of Congo	x	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	8	\$196,125,000	1
Africa	Côte d'Ivoire		Х						х	2	\$138,405,000	1
Latin America/Caribbean	Dominican Republic		Х							1	\$15,113,000	1
Africa	Egypt	х						Х	х	3	\$13,962,000	1
Latin America/Caribbean	Guatemala	x			Х	х		Х	X	5	\$20,000,000	1
Latin America/Caribbean	Haiti	x	х		х	х		х	X	6	\$139,213,000	1
East Asia/Pacific	Laos					х			X	2	\$2,750,000	1
Near East	Lebanon							х		1	\$25,000,000	1
Africa	Madagascar	x		х	Х	х		Х		5	\$59,807,000	1
Africa	Malawi	x	х	X	Х	х	Х	Х		7	\$136,412,000	1
Africa	Mali	x	Х	х	Х	х		Х	X	7	\$70,850,000	1,4
Africa	Nigeria	x	х	X	Х	X	Х	Х	X	8	\$540,652,000	1
East Asia/Pacific	Papua New Guinea		Х							1	\$6,200,000	1
East Asia/Pacific	Philippines	x			Х		Х	Х	х	5	\$35,500,000	1
Africa	Senegal	х	X	х	х	х		х	Х	7	\$65,088,000	1
Africa	South Sudan	х	х	х	X		Х	х		6	\$54,300,000	1
Africa	Tanzania	х	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	8	\$498,325,000	1
East Asia/Pacific	Timor-Leste	X			Х					2	\$2,000,000	1
Africa	Uganda	X	Х	х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	8	\$457,176,000	1
Latin America/Caribbean	Venezuela								X	1		1
Near East	West Bank and Gaza							Х		1	\$50,000,000	1
Near East	Yemen	х			Х					2	\$5,000,000	1
Number of Countries	64	34	41	24	35	26	23	30	33		\$6,120,099,000	

NOITS: X indicates country receiving bilateral assistance in FY 2016. "-" indicates country-level funding is not available on ForeignAssistance.gov. MCP means Mexico City Policy. Analysis assumes that the final guidance on the MCP will include the same abortion-related provisions as the initial guidance on family planning funding released on March 2, 2017.

SOURCES: Kaiser Family Foundation analysis of data from U.S. Foreign Assistance Dashboard (http://beta.foreignassistance.gov/) and USAID NTD Program website (NeglectedDiseases.gov) and data from United Nations, World Population Policies Database (http://esa.un.org/poppolicy/about_database.aspx) and the Center for Reproductive Rights, The World's Abortion Laws Database (http://worldabortionlaws.com/), for 2015.

KEY TO CATEGORIZATION OF LEGAL STATUS OF ABORTION:

REY TO CATEGORIZATION OF LEGAL STATUS OF ABORTION:							
1. To save a woman's life	3. To preserve a woman's mental health	5. Because of fetal impairment	7. On request				
2. To preserve a woman's physical health	4. In case of rape or incest	6. For economic or social reasons					